Page 1 of 4
SG253 Sight Glass
TI-P130-01
CMGT Issue 11
Description
The SG253 is an SG iron double window sight glass with flanged connections.
Standards
This product fully complies with the requirements of the EU Pressure Equipment Directive / UK Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations

Disposal
The product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 SG253 sight glass having  an SG iron body, removable toughened glass windows and flanged
EN 1092 PN25 connections.
A
B
F (window)
E
B
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Size
PN25
A
ASME 150
A B E F Weight
DN15 130 126 55 45 10 3.2
DN20 150 142 55 45 10 4.1
DN25 160 152 70 63 15 5.0
DN32 180 175 70 63 15 5.9
DN40 200 199 90 80 20 9.1
DN50 230 228 90 80 20 10.9
TI-P130-01
CMGT Issue 11
Page 4 of 4
SG253 Sight Glass
5
4
3
4
4
3
4
(not an available spare)
Recommended tightening torques
Item Size Qty or mm N m
5
DN15 - DN20
8
17 A/F M10 x 30 12
DN25 - DN32
Pre 08-2010: 17 A/F M10 x 35
28
Post 08-2010: 16 A/F M10 x 40
DN40 - DN50 19 A/F M12 x 40 38
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.